## CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION JUDGES

We the undersigned Judges of Election do certify that the following facts relative to a special election held at the Village of Lyle on Tuesday, May 6, 1947 are in all respects true and correct.

1. The undersigned were duly appointed as Judges of the aforesaid special election by the Village Council of the Village of Lyle by action of said Village Council on the 21st day of April, 1947.

2. The purpose of the Village election was to act upon a petition executed by Cornelius Koopal and joined in by Jennie Koopal, his wife, requesting that the following land, formerly a part of the Village of Lyle, Minnesota, be detached from the Village of Lyle:

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Section 36, Township 101 North of Range 18 West, thence East 525 feet to the property line of the Chicago Great Western Railway Company, thence South 660 feet, thence West 525 feet, thence North 660 feet, to the point of beginning, all in Mower County, Minnesota.

This petition was filed with the Village of Lyle and with its Recorder, and pursuant thereto a special meeting of the Village Council of the Village of Lyle was held to act upon said petition and to set a time and place for a special election to vote upon detaching the land above described. By action of said Council, it was determined that a special election be held on the 6th day of May, 1947 for the purpose of voting upon said proposition. Said notice of special election was duly posted in three prominent places within the Village of Lyle and within the territory proposed to be detached, and in three prominent places within the Village of Lyle and outside of the territory proposed to be detached, ten days prior to the election. Said notice of special election was also published in the Lyle Tribune one full week prior to said election.

3. Said election was held pursuant to said notice of special election on Tuesday May 6, 1947, and the undersigned pursuant to action of the Village Council acted as Judges of said election. Upon canvassing the votes cast at said special election, the undersigned Judges find that a total of 168 votes were cast at the election. Of those votes cast at the election, 165 were in favor of detaching said territory from the Village, 3 votes were egainst detaching said territory, and no ballots were in blank or were

10224

so badly sutilated that it was ispossible to ascertain the intention of the porson casting them.

4. From the canvass of the ballots cast at said special election we, the undersigned Judges at said special election, find that a majority of the votes cast there at were for detaching the following territory described in the motice of special election from the Village of Lyle, to-pit:

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Section 36, Township 101 North of Range 18 West, thence East 525 feet to the property line of the Chicago Great Western Railway Company, thence South 660 feet, thence West 525 feet, thence North 660 feet, to the point of beginning, all in Nover County, Minnesota.

Dated at Lyle, Minnesote this 67 day of May, 1947.

P Ocoberto er Divern

STATE OF HINNESOTA

COUNTY OF MOVER

Cha rememan

and <u>*Mult Service*</u>, being each only evern deposes and cays that he had executed the foregoing certificate, and that before executing it, he read said certificate and knows the contents thereof, and that the statements contained in said Certificate are true and correct in all respects.

Valertan

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 1947. \*

CB

a audisson

10224

(Seal)